GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1802
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2010
ASSISTANCE UNDER SGSY
Choudhry Smt. Shruti

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of persons provided financial assistance under the Swamjayanti Gram Swarozgar Yojana (SGSY) in the country
including Haryana during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise; and

(b) the funds allocation/re leased/utilized and the financial assistance provided to the Below Poverty Line (BPL) people in each State
of the country under this Yojana during the said period?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRIPRADEEP JAIN "ADITYA")

(@)&(b) The objective of the Swamjayanti Gram Swarozgar Yojana (SGSY) is to bring the assisted poor families (Swarozgaris) above
the Poverty Line by ensuring appreciable sustained level of income over a period of time. Central allocation, Central Releases,
Utilization (out of the total available funds), Financial Assistance and Total Number of Swarozgaris assisted, state-wise including
Haryana during last three years and current year i.e. 2006-07 to 2009-10 (upto Jan., 10) under SGSY is annexed.



	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RURAL DEVELOPMENT  LOK SABHA
	Answer

